
District Contact Information
School Staff are available by phone/email daily from 7:30 am -4:30 pm

Department Title Name Office Phone District Cell Extension District E-Mail
Superintendent's
Office

Superintendent Holly Martinez (505) 367-3303 (505) 901-2791 73303 holly.martinez@k12espanola.org

Deputy Superintendent Myra Martinez (505) 367-3330 (505) 901-2036 73330 myra.martinez@k12espanola.org

Chief Operations Officer Daniel Romero (505)927-8875 daniel.romero@k12espanola.org

Chief Financial Officer Richard Halford (505) 367-3359 (505) 927-6015 73359 richard.halford@k12espanola.org

Executive Admin Assistant Kourtnie Polanco (505) 367-3323 73323 kourtnie.polanco@k12espanola.org

Accountability STARS Technician Lead Erica Martinez (505) 367-3328 (505 )901-8323 73328 erica.martinez@k12espanola.org

STARS Admin Assistant Davina Velazquez 505-367-3312 73312 davina.velasquez@k12espanola.org

Assessment Test Coordinator Bianca Valdez (K-6) bianca.valdez@k12espanola.org

Test Coordinator Cassandra Olivas (9-12) cassandra.olivas@k12espanola.org

Athletics Director Matthew Abeyta (505) 367-3401 (505) 927-8836 51341 matthew.abeyta@k12espanola.org

Athletic Trainer Celina Velasquez celina.velasquez@k12espanola.org

Athletic Admin Assistant Nicole Romero (505) 367-3348 51248 nicole.romero@k12espanola.org

Bilingual
Education Director Fanny Castillo (505) 367-3351 (505) 901-2549 73351

fanny.castillo@k12espanola.org

Business Office Chief Financial Officer Richard Halford (505) 367-3359 (505) 927-6015 73359 richard.halford@k12espanola.org

Comptroller Audra Kahl (505) 367-3308 (505) 901-2715 73308 audra.kahl@k12espanola.org

Accounts Payable
Elizabeth
Martinez

(505) 367-3313 73313
elizabethc.martinez@k12espanola.org

Finance Specialist Alexis Vigil (505) 367-3307 73307 alexis.vigil@k12espanola.org

Finance Specialist Mark Rendon (505) 367-3314 73314 mark.rendon@k12espanola.org

Payroll (All Regular) Juleen Martinez (505) 367-3315 73315 juleen.martinez@k12espanola.org

Insurance/ Payroll Extra
Duty

Leslie Garcia (505) 367-3320 73320
leslie.garcia@k12espanola.org

Purchasing - CPO Marcel Povijua (505) 367-3316 (505) 396-1517 73316 marcel.povijua@k12espanola.org

Purchasing Michelle Trujillo (505) 367-3352 73352 michelleq.trujillo@k12espanola.org

Facilities &
Maintenance

Director Aaron Aragon (505) 927-1538 aaron.aragon@k12espanola.org

Maintenance On Call (505) 901-2301

Field Maintenance
Supervisor

VACANT (505) 901-7379

Specialist Naomi Carrasco (505) 367-3322 73322 naomi.carrasco@k12espanola.org

Federal Programs Federal Programs Director Sherri Rodriguez (505) 367-3373 (505) 396-1492 73373 sherri.rodriguez@k12espanola.org

Admin Assistant (21st Century Ryan Gonzales (505) 367-3354 73354 ryan.gonzales@k12espanola.org

Family Engagement Ashley Vigil ashley.vigil@k12espanola.org

Instructional Coach VACANT

Coordinator (21st Century) Monica Lopez Monica.lopez@k12espanola.org

Program Specialist Jennifer Chavez (505) 367-3329 73329 jennifer.chavez@k12espanola.org
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District Contact Information
School Staff are available by phone/email daily from 7:30 am -4:30 pm

Department Title Name Office Phone District Cell Extension District E-Mail
Food Services &
Warehouse

Director
Christine
Coronado

(505) 367-3383 (505) 901-2268 73383
christine.coronado@k12espanola.or
g

Admin Assistant Lisa Pacheco (505) 367-3381 73381 Lisa.pacheco@k12espanola.org

Procurement
Specialist Aaron Salinas

(505) 927-1592
aaron.salinas@k12espanola.org

Warehouse Clerk Josh Belmontes joshua.belmontes@k12espanola.org

Warehouse Clerk Steven Padilla steven.padilla@k12espanola.org

Warehouse Clerk Jimmy T. Martinez jimmyt.martinez@k12espanola.org

Gear Up Coordinator VACANT

Data Admin Jamie Wilder Jamie.Wilder@k12espanola.org

Human Resources Director Esther Romero (505) 367-3317 (505) 901-2142 73317 esther.romero@k12espanola.org

HR Lead Specialist Nadine Gonzales (505) 367-3355 73355 nadine.gonzales@k12espanola.org

HR Specialist Sasha Salazar (505) 367-3337 73337 sasha.salazar@k12espanola.org

HR Specialist Miranda Medina (505) 367-3356 73356 miranda.medina@k12espanola.org

Receptionist Tamara Montoya (505) 367-3301 73301 tamara.montoya@k12espanola.org

Indian Education Director Veronica Montoya (505) 367-3335 (505) 901-2746 73346 veronica.montoya@k12espanola.org

Specialist Veronica Ortiz (505) 367-7017 57017 veronica.ortiz@k12espanola.org

Safety & Security Director Christian Lopez (505) 927-8850 christian.lopez@k12espanola.org

Student Services Director Julie Gutierrez (505) 367-3341 (505) 901-2370 73341 julie.gutierrez@k12espanola.org

Coordinator Melissa Valencia (505) 367-3358 (505) 901-2611 73358 melissa.valencia@k12espanola.org

Administrative
Assistant

Yolanda Esquibel (505) 367-3321 73321
yolanda.esquibel@k12espanola.org

Special Ed Program
Support

Christine Kane (505) 901-7317
christine.kane@k12espanola.org

Transition Specialist Jeremy Prewitt jeremy.prewitt@k12espanola.org

Medicaid Lisa Duran (505) 367-3358 73358 lisa.duran@k12espanola.org

Data Entry SE Martha Herrera (505) 367-3376 73376 martha.herrera@k12espanola.org

Student Wellness Director Jannelle Lujan (505) 367-7333 (505) 901-1767 73333 jannelle.lujan@k12espanola.org

HOPE Lead Liaison Marie Leyba 52559 marie.leyba@k12espanola.org

Technology Director Jose Estrada (505) 367-2370 (505) 927-5452 70006 jose.estrada@k12espanola.org

Assistant Director Jamie Madrid (505) 367-2377 (505) 927-1611 70004 jamie.madrid@k12espanola.org

Technician David Gonzales (505) 747-1625 david.gonzales@k12espanola.org

Technician Ray Riddick (505) 927-3717 70002 ray.riddick@k12espanola.org

Technician Ambrose Roybal (505) 901-2493 70002 ambrose.roybal@k12espanola.org

Technician VACANT 70005

Transportation Director
Alejandro “Tito”
Ortiz

(505) 367-3382
(505) 901-2811

73382
alejandro.ortiz@k12espanola.org

Assistant Manager Roberta Salazar (505) 367-3369 (505) 901-2357 73369 roberta.salazar@k12espanola.org

Auto Technician Tomas Baca (505) 927-1604 tomas.baca@k12espanola.org
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